

Repeal of Boil Water Advisory

to the Customers of Newberry County Water & Sewer Authority

Effective:
12:00 PM
April 22, 2018

Newberry County Water & Sewer Authority (NCWSA) hereby repeals the April 19, 2018 Boil Water Advisory issued to all customers southeast of Fairview Fire Station along Macedonia Church Rd., Hollands Landing Rd., Dreher Island Rd., State Park Rd. and surrounding areas.

The water has been tested and found safe for consumption. Customers in the advisory area are no longer advised to boil their water prior to drinking or cooking.

Following an intense flushing of the distribution system, samples were collected from several sites in the area and analyzed by a SCDHEC certified laboratory. The results of these analyses confirm that the **water is not contaminated** and is safe to use without boiling.

If you have any questions concerning the repeal of this advisory, you may call NCWSA at (803) 276-7020.